Le dossier peut être retiré au Secrétariat du Maire de la Commune de Gaschiga dès publication du présent Avis de

Consultation. Le retrait, du Dossier de Demande de Cotation se fera sur présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une
somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA, payable à la Recette Municipale de Gaschiga.

10. Remise des offres

Chaque Offre rédigée en français ou en an^ais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies
marquées c2n^ie parvenir au Secrétariat du Maire de la Commune de Gaschiga au plus tard

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par un organisme
financier de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 5 de la DCO,
d'un montant de cent soixante mille (160 000) francs CFA pour chaque lot et valable pendant une période de trente
(30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises
devront être impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies certifiéés conformes par les services émetteurs

[...]

Council as soon as tliis notice is published. Tel. 694 19 85 98.

9. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obfciined at die Secrétariat of the Mayor of Gaschiga Council, Contracting Authority. As this
notice is published against payment of a non-reflindable sum of twenty-fîve thousand CFA francs (25 000 F
CFA) payable at Gaschiga Council Treasury.

10. Submission of bids

Each bid in .English or French, should be presented in seven (07) copies, with one (01) original and five copies,
marked as such, in accordance with the requirements of the tender documents, will be dep'osited against a duly

[...]

inadmissible.12.

11. Provisionàl bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first tank bank approved
by the Ministiy in charge of finance featuring on die list in document 05 of the tender file of an arnount of one
hundred sixty thousand (160 000) CFA for the ail batches and valid for diirty days (30) beyond the date of
vaiidit\'of bids.

12. Admissibility of bids

Any bid tliat shall not comply with die spécifications of this tender file shall be rejected. In particular, the
absence of the bid bond issued by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance or its non-